Dear Friends:

Suntrust has been a wonderful community partner to United Way in Anderson County! First and foremost, all Suntrust branches run United Way campaigns and give Corporate Contributions - without which, we could not do our life changing work. More importantly to us, Suntrust employees are active in the community through volunteerism and giving of their time. Suntrust as a company strives to understand the issues facing Anderson County and has a desire to "get their hands dirty" getting to work on improving those issues.

We could not have the impact we do throughout the community without the support of Suntrust and are incredibly thankful for the dedicated and supportive employees, leadership and management!

We look forward to this new chapter and partnership between United Ways and Suntrust / BB&T. Naomi Asher Executive Director, United Way of Anderson County 865-483-8431 / 865-591-7636 www.uwayac.org